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FINAL RESULTS

13 March 2019

uComms conducted a survey of 2,124 residents across Australia during the night of 12 March 2019.

Question 1:

The Bureau of Meteorology reports Australia has just experienced the hottest summer on
record and a range of severe global warming impacts such as heatwaves, floods, bushfires
and prolonged drought.

Thinking about your vote at the next federal election, how important is it to you that
political leaders commit to immediately taking serious action to tackle climate change?

Total Female Male 18-34 ‘ 35-50 51-65 65+

Very Important 49.3% 51.0% 47.5% 48.4% 45.9% 53.1% 51.1%

Important 13.8% 13.5% 14.1% 8.0% 18.1% 14.5% 14.4%

Somewhat important 13.0% 12.7% 13.4% 10.5% 13.8% 14.1% 14.4%

Not at all important 23.9% 22.8% 25.0% 33.2% 22.2% 18.2% 20.1%

‘ Total Liberal ‘ Nat Labor Gre ONP Other Und

Very Important 49.3% 17.0% 21.7% 79.2% 90.3% 12.7% 45.7% 44.1%
Important 13.8% 14.8% 10.9% 13.6% 5.1% 12.7% 10.6% 34.4%
Somewhat important 13.0% 25.8% 10.9% 4.8% 0.5% 14.2% 12.6% 5.4%
Not at all important 23.9% 42.4% 56.5% 2.4% 4.1% 60.4% 31.1% 16.1%

Past Vote
Very Important 49.3% 68.8% 24.1% 92.4% 36.6% 18.1% 76.2%
Important 13.8% 14.7% 16.4% 4.0% 6.3% 20.2% 7.1%
Somewhat important 13.0% 6.4% 21.8% 1.5% 17.6% 17.0% 7.1%
Not at all important 23.9% 10.1% 37.7% 2.0% 39.4% 44.7% 9.5%
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Question 2:

Students across Australia are striking from school on March 15 to demand politicians take urgent
action to address dangerous climate change that will impact their lives now and in the future.

Do you support or oppose the students’ demands that governments stop new fossil fuel projects, such
as the Adani coal mine, and set Australia on a path to 100% renewable energy?

Total Female  Male  18-34 35-50 51-65 65+

Strongly Support 42.3% | 44.3% 40.3% | 42.4% | 41.0% | 44.7% | 41.1%

Support 11.7% 11.2% 12.2% 6.4% | 14.5% | 13.3% | 13.3%

Neutral 10.1% 10.7% 9.5% 9.0% 8.9% | 10.0% | 14.1%

Oppose 13.5% 14.2% 12.8% | 10.1% | 15.9% | 14.6% | 13.3%

Strongly Oppose 22.3% 19.5% 25.2% | 32.1% | 19.7% | 17.4% | 18.1%

Total  Liberal Nat Labor Gre ONP  Other  Und

Strongly Support 42.3% 11.5% 15.6% 67.9% | 87.2% | 14.1% | 45.7% | 29.8%

Support 11.7% 8.0% 8.9% 15.2% 6.7% | 14.1% | 9.3% | 26.6%

Neutral 10.1% 15.6% 6.7% 6.8% 1.0% 6.7% | 13.2% | 13.8%

Oppose 13.5% 25.7% 8.9% 6.2% 0.5% | 16.3% | 8.6% | 10.6%

Strongly Oppose 22.3% 39.1% 60.0% 3.9% 4.6% | 48.9% | 23.2% | 19.1%
Past Vote Total Labor LNC Greens Ind Other Didn’t
Vote
Strongly Support 42.3% 57.4% 18.6% 88.8% | 39.0% | 15.1% | 78.0%
Support 11.7% 15.6% 11.3% 5.1% 57% | 10.8% | 2.4%
Neutral 10.1% 8.5% 13.7% 4.1% 7.1% | 14.0% | 0.0%
Oppose 13.5% 7.0% 23.2% 0.5% 15.6% | 17.2% | 4.9%
Strongly Oppose 22.3% 11.5% 33.2% 1.5% 32.6% | 43.0% | 14.6%

This survey was conducted using an automated telephone based survey system among 2,124 voters. Telephone numbers and the person within
the household were selected at random. The results have been weighted by gender and age to reflect the population according to ABS figures.

Please note that due to rounding, not all tables necessarily total 100% and subtotals may also vary. uCommunications Pty Ltd.
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